

**PCO article passport**

Date: 14.03.2022

This product information revokes and renews all previous information about this product.

<b>Article-No.</b>	8510053
<b>Article description</b>	Hombre Nachos & Dip Box with Sour-Cream Dip (12x)

<b>1. Ingredients</b>	<p><u>Paprika-chili nachos</u>: corn flour, sunflower oil, salt, sugar, spices (garlic, chili (0.1%), cumin, paprika (0.1%)), vegetables (onion, tomato), dextrose, maltodextrin, yeast extract, acidity regulator: malic acid; acidifier: citric acid; lemon juice, natural flavoring, spice extract, smoke flavoring</p> <p><u>Dip</u>: Water, <b>sour cream</b> 25% (contains <b>milk</b>), rapeseed oil, thickener: E1442, E1422, E472e, E415, E412, (contains <b>milk</b>); modified starch, spirit vinegar, spices, salt, acidity regulator: E270; preservative: E202; stabilizer: E440</p>
-----------------------	---

		Nachos	Dip	
<b>2. Average nutritional values</b>	per 100 g	Energy in kJ/ kcal per 100g	1979 kJ/ 472 kcal	1030 kJ/ 250 kcal
		fat (g)	20 g	25,0 g
		of which saturates (g)	2,0 g	4,4 g
		Carbohydrate (g)	64,4 g	5,2 g
		of which sugars (g)	1,5 g	1,1 g
		Fibres (g)		
		Protein (g)	6,6 g	1,2 g
		Salt (g)	1,6 g	0,85 g

**3. Sales description** Roasted corn chips with paprika-chili flavour and dip with Sour-Cream dip

<b>3.1 Chemical parameters</b>	Moisture	
--------------------------------	----------	--

<b>3.2 Sensory parameters</b>	Appearance	yellow, triangle Chips with yellow and brown spots	light, cream white, visible spices
	Odour	typical corn	
	Taste	typical corn, spicy	Mayonnaise, sour cream with chives
	Texture	triangular shape with round corners	thick, even, homogeneous

<b>3.3 Microbiological parameters</b>	Total Plate Count	max 10000/g	
	Salmonella	Absent/25g	absent in 25 g
	Yeasts & moulds	max 10000/g	max. 100 in 1g
	Staphylococcus aureus	max 100/g	max. 100 in 1g
	E. Coli	max 10/g	
Listeria	Absent/25g		

<b>4. Allergens</b>		present:
	Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	No
	Crustaceans and products thereof	No
	Molluscs and products thereof	No
	Eggs and products thereof	No
	Fish and products thereof	No
	Peanuts and products thereof	No
	Soybeans and products thereof	No
	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Yes
	Nuts and products thereof (i.e. Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nut, Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut and Queensland nut)	No
	Celery and products thereof	No
	Mustard and products thereof	No
	Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10ppm)	No	
Lupin and products thereof	No	
<b>5. Shelf life/storage</b>	Shelf life from production	6 months
	Residual maturity	4 weeks
	Storage conditions	dry, at room temperature, without direct sunlight
	Shelf life after opening	immediately
<b>6. Logistic</b>	Unit per box	100g Nachos, 90g Dip
	Boxes per carton	12 x 100g/90g
	Cartons per pallet	40
<b>7. Suitable for specific diets</b>	for Vegetarian diet	Yes
	for Vegan diet	No
<b>8. Other</b>		
<b>9. GMO</b>		